

Hira Lal & Anr. Vs. Rakesh Kumar & Anr.

RSA No.275 of 2024

26.11.2024

Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate for the appellants.

Let, notice of the appeal be issued to the respondents, returnable for 31.12.2024, calling upon them, as to why, the present appeal be not admitted for hearing. Steps be taken within a week.

CMP No.22301 of 2024

Heard. No decree, which is capable of being executed, has been passed, in this case, rather, a declaration has been given by the learned First Appellate Court in negative sense.

Accordingly, there is no substance in the present application and the same is dismissed.

November 26, 2024

(Gaurav Thakur)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**