

Hira Lal & Anr. Vs. Rakesh Kumar & Anr.

RSA No.275 of 2024

31.12.2024

Present: Ms. Geeta Thakur, Advocate, with Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.

Service is complete.

List after winter vacation for admission.

December 31, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge