

**Hira Lal and another vs. Rakesh Kumar and another  
a/w connected matter**

**RSA No.275 of 2024 a/w Cross-Objection No.04 of 2025**

25.06.2025 Present: Ms Anita, Advocate, vice Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma,  
Advocate, for the appellants/Non-Cross Objector.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki  
Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2/Cross  
Objector.

**Cross-Objection No.04 of 2025**

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf  
of the non-cross objectors, list after four weeks.

**June 25, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**