

**Hira Lal & Another versus Rakesh Kumar & Another
a/w connected matter**

**RSA No.275 of 2024 a/w Cross Objections
No.04 of 2025**

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for
the appellants/non-cross objectors.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate for the
respondents/Cross-objectors.

List for hearing after two weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 25, 2026 (ps)